TOWN OF OSSIAN LOCAL LAW 3-1979

A Local Law changing the three-man Board of Assessors to a single Assessor pursuant to Section 1557 of the Real Property Tax Law.

BE IT ENACTED by the Town Board of the Town of Ossian as follows:

SECTION 1. That from and after January 1, 1980 there shall be but one Assessor in the Town of Ossian, to be appointed as provided in Section 1522 of the Real Property Tax Law.

SECTION 2. That the terms of office of all Assessors then in office shall terminate on December 31, 1979.

SECTION 3. That this Local Law is adopted pursuant to Section 1557 of the Real Property Tax Law and shall be subject to a permissive referendum.

SECTION 4. This Local Law shall take effect immediately upon its passage by the Town Board, subject to said permissive referendum.

Vote upon the above Local Law was as follows:

Anthony Mark
Burton Brokaw
Aye
Thomas Wamp
Adrian Joy, Sr.
Russell Bonjorno
Aye